
Southview School and College 
Conrad Road, Witham, Essex, CM8 2TA 

School Telephone: 01376 503505 College Telephone: 01376 425372  
 Email admin@southview.essex.sch.uk Website www.southview.essex.sch.uk 

Headteacher Mr Julian Cochrane 
  Weekly Newsletter  

  10th November 2023 

Halloween 
On the 31st of October we had 

our Halloween Day. 

During the day we took part in 

different Halloween activities 

and even had a disco. 

The children enjoyed carving their pumpkins, 

decorating biscuits, colouring, doing a Halloween word 

search and playing different Halloween games. 

 

This year we were really lucky and Morrisons kindly 

donated our lovely pumpkins, so we would like to take 

this opportunity to thank them for their kind donation. 
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We do this every year and I am sure every year the costumes get better and better. 

The big winners this year were: Christopher, Jayden, Carly, William and Lenny.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Well done everyone for making such a big effort with your costumes! 

Also a big well done to everyone that decorated a pumpkin this year! You have all been so 

creative! 
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DATES FOR THE YEAR 

Tuesday 14th November – Parents Evening 

Friday 17th November – Children in Need  

Thursday 30th November – Panto 

Monday 4th December – College & Jupiter Dress Rehearsal 

Monday 4th December – Christmas Decoration Week 

Friday 8th December – Christmas Market 

Saturday 9th December – Christmas Party  

Monday 11th December - Lower School Christmas Lunch 

Tuesday 12th December – Upper School Christmas Lunch & 2pm Lower School Performance  

Tuesday 12th December – 2pm College & Jupiter Christmas Performance 

Friday 15th December – 2pm Venus & Pluto Christmas Performance 

Monday 18th December – 2pm Galaxy Christmas Performance 

Tuesday 19th December – 2pm Carols around the Tree  

Wednesday 20th December – Last day of term 

Thursday 4th January – Non Pupil Day 

Friday 5th January – Back to School 

 

 

 

 

 

COVID VACCINE 

Please be aware that the Covid Consent 

forms need to be returned by Tuesday 14th 

November 2023 

Children In Need 

Friday 17th November 2023  

Students are invited to Wear 

anything with Spots  

Suggested Donation £1 
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